h.	 Car(s)/Driver(s) and telephone(s) will be 
provided at residence for official use. The 
JMD – International Operation & Group CFO, 
however at his option may choose for either or 
both of following options (1) Upto two Car(s) or 

Allowance of ` 1,50,000/- (Rupees One Lac Fifty 
Thousand only)  per month in-lieu of Car(s) and 
(2) Upto two Driver(s) or Driver Allowance of  
` 50,000/- (Rupees Fifty Thousand only) per 
month in-lieu of Drivers. The Company shall 
bill Personal long distance calls on telephone to 
the said JMD – International Operation & Group